generation to generation, people would speak of God’s glory and majesty and 
all the incredible things God has done. David also explained that God is 
gracious, full of compassion, slow to anger, and of great mercy. In fact, David 
showed what God does tends to be grounded in mercy. Psalm one hundred 
forty-five verse three. 

Psalm 145:3-9 
3. Great is the Lord, and greatly to be praised; and his greatness is 
unsearchable.  
4. One generation shall praise thy works to another, and shall declare thy 
mighty acts.  
5. I will speak of the glorious honour of thy majesty, and of thy wondrous